
2020-2021 New Jersey Institute of Technology Men's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Feb 27, 2021)

 
 

Overall Record: 7-12   Conf: 6-10   Home: 3-5   Away: 4-6   Neutral: 0-1
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
04 Cooks, Zach 19-19 717 37.7 116-282 .411 31-92 .337 61-85 .718 14 79 93 4.9 25 0 28 41 1 42 324 17.1
01 O'Hearn, Dylan 17-13 470 27.6 65-164 .396 27-82 .329 25-33 .758 8 42 50 2.9 30 0 23 30 2 10 182 10.7
02 Brinson,  San Antonio 19-19 502 26.4 66-158 .418 15-40 .375 24-42 .571 23 51 74 3.9 58 2 19 33 2 14 171 9.0
03 Coleman, Miles 9-0 147 16.3 23-49 .469 8-21 .381 15-21 .714 7 11 18 2.0 21 0 8 10 0 4 69 7.7
21 Diakite, Souleymane 17-11 428 25.2 39-79 .494 0-0 .000 29-49 .592 23 64 87 5.1 44 1 19 24 17 14 107 6.3
23 Butler, Antwuan 18-10 450 25.0 34-96 .354 10-34 .294 30-38 .789 12 42 54 3.0 50 3 36 20 4 16 108 6.0
05 Willis, Diego 19-5 411 21.6 33-100 .330 16-64 .250 31-39 .795 17 45 62 3.3 21 1 18 10 0 12 113 5.9
24 Gray, Mekhi 18-10 238 13.2 23-54 .426 2-11 .182 19-30 .633 10 17 27 1.5 17 0 10 14 4 6 67 3.7
33 de Graaf, Kjell 18-7 309 17.2 20-51 .392 6-27 .222 14-21 .667 18 26 44 2.4 42 2 15 8 9 1 60 3.3
13 Murphy, Jason 10-0 53 5.3 10-18 .556 0-0 .000 6-7 .857 10 6 16 1.6 5 0 0 1 2 3 26 2.6
00 Bakare, Adetokunbo 11-0 70 6.4 8-27 .296 4-18 .222 1-2 .500 1 10 11 1.0 13 0 3 7 0 4 21 1.9
35 Faison, Da'mir 8-1 55 6.9 3-10 .300 0-1 .000 2-5 .400 4 10 14 1.8 10 0 2 4 1 1 8 1.0
Total 19 3850 202.6 440-1088 .404 119-390 .305 257-372 .691 169 427 596 31.4 336 9 181 212 42 127 1256 66.11
Opponents 3650 192.1 465-1014 .459 116-359 .323 211-302 .699 172 507 679 35.7 343 6 228 260 59 83 1257 66.16

Team Statistics NJIT OPP
SCORING 1256 1333
    Points Per Game 66.1 70.2
    Scoring Margin -4.1 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 440-1088 494-1065
    Field Goal Pct .404 .464
3 POINT FG-ATT 119-390 127-383
    3PT FG Pct .305 .332
    3PT Made Per Game 6.3 6.7
FREE THROWS-ATT 257-372 218-313
    FT Pct .691 .696
    FT Made Per Game 13.5 11.5
REBOUNDS 596 707
    Rebounds Per Game 31.4 37.2
    Rebounds Margin -5.8 –
ASSISTS 181 241
    Assists Per Game 9.5 12.7
TURNOVERS 212 274
    Turnovers Per Game 11.2 14.4
    Turnovers Margin 3.2 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 0.9 0.9
STEALS 127 88
    Steals Per Game 6.7 4.6
BLOCKS 42 65
    Blocks Per Game 2.2 3.4
ATTENDANCE 0 0
    Dates/Avg Per Date 8-0 10-0
    Neutral Site #/Avg – 1-0

Score by Periods 1st 2nd OT OT2 Total
NJIT 553 686 8 9 1256

Conf Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
12/19/20 at Temple L 60-72 0
12/23/20 at Rider W 81-66 0

* 12/27/20 at Vermont L 78-92 0
* 12/28/20 at Vermont W (2 OT) 81-80 0
* 01/02/21 at UMass Lowell W 73-67 0
* 01/03/21 at UMass Lowell L 60-74 0
* 01/09/21 MAINE W 63-54 0
* 01/10/21 MAINE L 41-45 0
* 01/16/21 at Albany (NY) L 75-83 0
* 01/17/21 at Albany (NY) L 71-83 0
* 01/23/21 STONY BROOK W 74-65 0
* 01/24/21 STONY BROOK L 44-56 0
* 01/31/21 UMBC W 69-65 0
* 02/02/21 UMBC L 71-75 0
* 02/13/21 at Hartford W 67-57 0
* 02/14/21 at Hartford L 61-75 0
* 02/20/21 BINGHAMTON L 63-76 0
* 02/21/21 BINGHAMTON L 58-72 0

02/27/21 vs Albany (NY) L 66-76 0

* = Conference game



2020-2021 New Jersey Institute of Technology Men's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Feb 27, 2021)

 
 

Conference Games Only
 
 

Conf: 6-10   Home: 3-5   Away: 3-5   Neutral: 0-0
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
04 Cooks, Zach 16-16 606 37.9 95-233 .408 25-80 .313 48-71 .676 13 67 80 5.0 21 0 26 34 1 37 263 16.4
01 O'Hearn, Dylan 15-13 422 28.1 54-150 .360 23-76 .303 21-29 .724 8 35 43 2.9 26 0 22 25 2 10 152 10.1
02 Brinson,  San Antonio 16-16 431 26.9 59-138 .428 14-32 .438 21-34 .618 19 45 64 4.0 50 2 17 28 2 11 153 9.6
03 Coleman, Miles 7-0 114 16.3 19-42 .452 5-17 .294 11-15 .733 6 8 14 2.0 18 0 6 9 0 4 54 7.7
05 Willis, Diego 16-3 364 22.8 32-89 .360 15-56 .268 31-39 .795 16 43 59 3.7 15 0 15 10 0 10 110 6.9
21 Diakite, Souleymane 14-8 332 23.7 31-60 .517 0-0 .000 21-39 .538 21 51 72 5.1 35 1 14 20 13 11 83 5.9
23 Butler, Antwuan 15-8 360 24.0 27-73 .370 8-24 .333 21-28 .750 10 31 41 2.7 41 3 26 17 3 13 83 5.5
33 de Graaf, Kjell 15-7 275 18.3 18-47 .383 5-24 .208 13-18 .722 18 25 43 2.9 34 2 14 8 8 1 54 3.6
24 Gray, Mekhi 15-9 193 12.9 18-43 .419 2-9 .222 15-25 .600 7 15 22 1.5 12 0 8 10 3 4 53 3.5
13 Murphy, Jason 7-0 46 6.6 7-11 .636 0-0 .000 6-7 .857 7 4 11 1.6 5 0 0 0 2 2 20 2.9
00 Bakare, Adetokunbo 10-0 61 6.1 7-23 .304 3-15 .200 1-2 .500 1 9 10 1.0 11 0 3 7 0 4 18 1.8
35 Faison, Da'mir 6-0 46 7.7 2-7 .286 0-1 .000 2-5 .400 2 9 11 1.8 8 0 2 4 1 1 6 1.0
Total 16 3250 203.1 369-916 .403 100-334 .299 211-312 .676 145 361 506 31.6 276 8 153 178 35 108 1049 65.56
Opponents 3050 190.6 390-839 .465 96-307 .313 167-242 .690 130 423 553 34.6 277 5 184 214 48 68 1043 65.19

Team Statistics NJIT OPP
SCORING 1049 1119
    Points Per Game 65.6 69.9
    Scoring Margin -4.3 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 369-916 419-890
    Field Goal Pct .403 .471
3 POINT FG-ATT 100-334 107-331
    3PT FG Pct .299 .323
    3PT Made Per Game 6.3 6.7
FREE THROWS-ATT 211-312 174-253
    FT Pct .676 .688
    FT Made Per Game 13.2 10.9
REBOUNDS 506 581
    Rebounds Per Game 31.6 36.3
    Rebounds Margin -4.7 –
ASSISTS 153 197
    Assists Per Game 9.6 12.3
TURNOVERS 178 228
    Turnovers Per Game 11.1 14.3
    Turnovers Margin 3.2 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 0.9 0.9
STEALS 108 73
    Steals Per Game 6.8 4.6
BLOCKS 35 54
    Blocks Per Game 2.2 3.4
ATTENDANCE 0 0
    Dates-Avg Per Date 8-0 8-0
    Neutral Site #-Avg – 0-0

Score by Periods 1st 2nd OT OT2 Total
NJIT 471 561 8 9 1049

Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
12/27/20 at  Vermont L 78-92 0
12/28/20 at  Vermont W (2 OT) 81-80 0
01/02/21 at  UMass Lowell W 73-67 0
01/03/21 at  UMass Lowell L 60-74 0
01/09/21 MAINE W 63-54 0
01/10/21 MAINE L 41-45 0
01/16/21 at  Albany (NY) L 75-83 0
01/17/21 at  Albany (NY) L 71-83 0
01/23/21 STONY BROOK W 74-65 0
01/24/21 STONY BROOK L 44-56 0
01/31/21 UMBC W 69-65 0
02/02/21 UMBC L 71-75 0
02/13/21 at  Hartford W 67-57 0
02/14/21 at  Hartford L 61-75 0
02/20/21 BINGHAMTON L 63-76 0
02/21/21 BINGHAMTON L 58-72 0


